RECEIVE CENTRAL FAX C			
• 08/23/2005 13:43 •6612574953 AUG 23 2	3D PATENT PAGE 02/05 005 Docket No.: USA.2043		
FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08/REV03	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings       Image: Tab settings         To the Director of the United States Paten       10307         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       Delphi Technologies, Inc.	70391       thed original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: <u>3D Systems, Inc.</u>		
Additional names(s) of convaying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26081 Avenue Hall		
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	City: Valencia State: CA ZIP: 91335		
Execution Date: 8/16/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 5,846,370 ched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Ralph D'Alessandro Internal Address: Intellectual Property 3D Systems, Inc.	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Street Address:         26081 Avenue Hall           /26/2005 EC00PER         00000212 200900         5846370           FC:8021         40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number:     200900     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	Use THIS SPACE           nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy           August 23, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover a	Signature Date Date		

PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 8/23/2005 4:42:45 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:6612574953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0061

#### EXHIBIT A

### U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of Delaware with a place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098-2815, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patents:

U.S. PATENT NUMBER	INVENTOR	ISSUE DATE	
5,846,370	O'Connor	December 8, 1998	

WHEREAS, 3D SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of California with a place of business at 26081 Avenue Hall, Valencia, California 91355, is desirous of acquiring said U.S. patents and invention thereof and the right to file patent applications on said inventions throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said 3D SYSTEMS, INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent and the inventions thereof and the right to file patent applications on said inventions throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by 3D SYSTEMS, INC. as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. if this assignment had not been made, together with all rights of action for past infringement thereof, including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

Delphi License Agit 20050804

Page 8 of 9

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 8/23/2005 4:42:45 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:6612574953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

## PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0062

•

1

3D PATENT

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the unders	signed has execute	d this document at
5:00 PM	_ this $16^{-4}$ day of _	AUGUST	, 2005.
DELPHI TECHNOLO By Title_ <u>V. P. DECP</u>	rba	INC.	
Acknowledged by Ausust		before me on	the <u>///++</u> day of , 2005.
Printed name_ Paul	lette M. Goo	d	
Notary public, State of My commission expire	Michigan, County of _	Macomb	
Acting in the County of		······································	
STAND OTAN	PAULETTE M. Notary Public, State County of Ma My Commission Expire Acting in the County of	e of Michigan acomb 28 Sep. 30, 2010	
SC OUBLO			

Delphi License Agit 20060804

Page 9 of 9

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 8/23/2005 4:42:45 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:6612574953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

## RECORDED: 08/23/2005

# PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0063